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SERIAL NO.

75-177,291
75-177.300
75-177.301
75-177.302
75-177,303
75-190,943
75-200,129
75-284.378
75-284,379
75-284,380
75-284-381
75-421.757
75-464.477
76-464.599
75-517.185
75-517,396

MARK

HALSTON and Design
HALSTON and Design
HALSTON and Design
H HALSTON and Design
HALSTON and Design
HALSTON

HALSTON

HALSTON INTIMATES
HALSTON SIGNATURE
HALSTON SPORT
HALSTON ELEMENTS
HALSTON

HALSTON

HALSTON

H DESIGN

HALSTON

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0114



REGISTRATIONNO. MARK

999.713 HALSTON
1,002.073 HALSTON
1,012,939 HALSTON
1,103.001 HALSTON
1,134.640 H DESIGN
1,137.949 HALSTON
1.138.450 HALSTON
1,138.451 HALSTON
1,621.118 HALSTON
2.100.846 HALSTON
2,166,353 HALSTON
2,226.564 HALSTON
2.293.060 HALSTON and Design

37830
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WHEREAS, HF6, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 525 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois,
60661 (Assignor”), is desirous of transferring its entire right, title and interest in and to the
trademarks/service marks which are identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and the United States
trademark/service mark registrations and applications therefor identified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, HALSTON LLC, a New York limited liability company, of 1350 Avenue of the
Americas, New York, New York 10019 (“Assignee”), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the
registrations and applications and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment, Assignee is and will be
the successor to all of the business of Assignor to which said marks pertain, which business is ongoing
and existing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that, as part of the transfer to Assignee of the
business of Assignor to which the marks pertain, the marks be assigned to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, Assignor’s entire right, title and
interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks. and

the registrations and applications therefor identified in Schedule A.

HF6, INC.
BERN o '
Executed this ~ 7 _ day of By: /‘/f[{_ 4 T/ P
November, 1999 Michele Kovatchis
President

187676\1
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
188,

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 29th day of November, 1999, before me came Michele Kovatchis, the person who

signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a frec act on behalf of said company

with full authority to do so.

b 7S tdA

Notary Public

ROSELIA F MAITLAND
e e e
Quatified in Que:nl

CO"Mv ate ru-a N
nu',"u Fot '3'1. %3”
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